
The Meeting will be live-streamed on YouTube. To view a livestream of the Meeting, click: 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ. 

 
The following matters have been submitted to the secretary of the BOARD OF 

CONTROL for action at the meeting on Wednesday, April 3, 2024. 
 Page 1 of 1 
 
DEPARTMENT 

 
Rec. No. 

 
Res. No. 

 
SUBJECT  
 

 

 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT   Authorizing the Commissioner of Purchases 
and Supplies, when directed by the Director of 
Community Development, and requesting the 
Mayor, to execute official deed, per Land 
Reutilization Program, selling the listed parcels 
to the following purchaser: 

    
 1 167-24 Ward Empire Construction LLC., P.P. Nos. 

120-08-037, -038, -070, -071, -072, -073, -074 
-- $25,130.00. 

 
 
BUILDING AND HOUSING 2 168-24 Amending Resolution No. 175-23, adopted 

April 19, 2023, and authorizing first 
amendment to Contract No. PS2023*0114 with 
Cuyahoga Soil and Water Conservation District 
for technical assistance services before and 
during construction by increasing contract 
amount for the optional renewal term  
to $122,500.00. 

    
 3 169-24 Amending Resolution No. 176-23, adopted 

April 19, 2023, and authorizing first 
amendment to Contract No. PS2023*0115 with 
Cuyahoga Soil and Water Conservation District 
for technical assistance services post 
construction by increasing contract amount for 
the optional renewal term to 
$26,500.00. 

 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ

